City of Newton

Name

Josh Ochs

Harley Gray

Jim Riddle

Greg Coker
Jeremy Haycraft
Adam Deckard
Riley Britton
Trevor Honomichl
Brad Benefiel
Melissa Brooks
Matt Tarr

Mike Schackmann
Tyler Weber
Adam Painter
Rachel McVicar
Brent Benefiel
Scott Rubsam

Position

‘Street Department Head

Street Department
Palice Officer
Corporal

‘Sergeant
Palice Officer

Chief of Police

Police Officer
Park Department Head
”QG Treasurer
Electric Department Head

Electric Department

Woater Department Head
‘Water Department
City Treasurer's Office
Woastewater Department Head
Wastewater Department

Salary
Budget

$52,083.20
$43,160.00
$52,145.60
$52,145.60
$52,145.60
$52,145.60
$59,415.44
$51,630.08
$55,660.80
$61,150.00
$50,523.20
$46,176.00
$52,083.20
$43,680.00
$43,160.00
$52,083.20
$45,032.00

Overtime
Budget

$225.36
$466.95
$5,641.50
$5,641.50
$5,641.50
$5,641.50
$0.00
$5,584.50
$240.84
$0.00
$1,822.00
$1,665.00
$7,512.00
$787.50
$0.00
$3,756.00
$1,624.00

Clothing
Allowance

$0.00

$0.00

$600.00
$600.00
$600.00
$600.00
$600.00
$600.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

*Amounts listed are from the FY 2023 annual budget as approved by the City Council on 4/19/2022.
These amounts may not necessarily reflect actual amounts, but instead are the amounts budgeted for each individual employee.
Amounts listed on this report are not a guarantee of compensation actually paid or promised to the employee.
**For the City of Newton Sick hours are earned each biweekly payroll. Vacation Days are earned as of January 1 each year.

Pursuant to 5 ILCS 120/7.3- An amendment to the Open Meetings Act regarding public employee compensation
Budgeted* Compensation Packages exceeding $75,000 budget for FY 2023

Bonuses

$250.00

$150.00
$1,753.52

$1,250.00

- $2,803.04
$650.00
$550.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$150.00
$250.00
$150.00
$150.00
$250.00
$150.00

”mau_o,\mq
SS & Medicare

$4,020.73
$3,348.94
$4,554.86
$4,516.34
$4,635.15

$4,470.44

$4,587.36
$4,396.04
$4,295.60
$4,677.98
$4,023.53
$3,671.31
$4,578.16
$3,413.24
$3,313.22

$4,290.82

$3,580.56

Employer ”_uo:nm

IMRF

$4,898.46

$4,080.01
$5,549.19
$5,502.26

$5,647.00
$5,446.34

$5,588.78
$5,355.70
$5,233.33
$5,699.18
$4,901.87
$4,472.76
$5,577.57

$4,158.35

$4,036.49
$5,227.51

$4,362.32

Pension

$0.00
$0.00
$4,010.14
$3,857.90
$3,989.38
$3,857.90
$3,598.40
$3,857.90
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Health
Insurance

$16,264.20
$25,282.08
$26,526.24
$15,715.56
$16,264.20
$16,264.20
$16,021.56
$16,021.56
$16,264.20
$22,763.28
$26,116.56
$26,116.56
$16,264.20
$27,196.08
$26,116.56
$22,350.24
$22,763.28

Total Annual
Sick Days
Granted
$77,741.95 13.00
$76,487.98 13.00
$100,781.05 13.00
$89,229.16 13.00
$91,725.87 13.00
$89,075.98 13.00
$90,361.54 13.00
$87,695.78 13.00
$81,944.77 13.00
$94,540.44 13.00
$87,637.16 13.00
$82,251.63 13.00
$86,265.13 13.00
$79,385.17 13.00
$76,776.27 13.00
$87,957.77 13.00
$77,512.16 13.00

Annual

Vacation Days

Granted
15.00
10.00
25.00
15.00
20.00
15.00
15.00

5.00

25.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
10.00




