City of Newton												
Pursuant to 5 ILCS 120	Pursuant to 5 ILCS 120/7.3- An amendment to the Open Meetings Act regarding public employee compensation	ings Act regarding p	ublic empl	oyee compe	ensation							
Budgeted* Compensat	Budgeted* Compensation Packages exceeding \$75,000 budget for FY 2023	t for FY 2023										
Name	Position	Salary	Overtime	Clothing	Bonuses	Employer	Employer	Police	Health	Total	Annual	Annual
		-	Budget	Allowance		SS & Medicare	IMRF	Pension	Insurance		Sick Days	Vacation Days
		2									Granted	Granted
Josh Ochs	Street Department Head	\$52,083.20	\$225.36	\$0.00	\$250.00	\$4,020.73	\$4,898.46	\$0.00	\$16,264.20	\$77,741.95	13.00	15.00
Harley Gray	Street Department	\$43,160.00	\$466.95	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$3,348.94	\$4,080.01	\$0.00	\$25,282.08	\$76,487.98	3 13.00	
Jim Riddle	Police Officer	\$52,145.60 \$5,641.50	\$5,641.50	\$600.00	\$1,753.52	\$4,554.86	\$5,549.19	\$4,010.14	\$26,526.24	\$100,781.05	13.00	
Greg Coker	Corporal	\$52,145.60 \$5,641.50	\$5,641.50	\$600.00	\$1,250.00	\$4,516.34	\$5,502.26	\$3,857.90	\$15,715.56	\$89,229.16	5 13.00	
Jeremy Haycraft	Sergeant	\$52,145.60 \$5,641.50	\$5,641.50	\$600.00	\$2,803.04	\$4,635.15	\$5,647.00	\$3,989.38	\$16,264.20	\$91,725.87	7 13.00	
Adam Deckard	Police Officer	\$52,145.60	\$5,641.50	\$600.00	\$650.00	\$4,470.44	\$5,446.34	\$3,857.90	\$16,264.20	\$89,075.98	3 13.00	
Riley Britton	Chief of Police	\$59,415.44	\$0.00	\$600.00	\$550.00	\$4,587.36	\$5,588.78	\$3,598.40		\$90,361.54	13.00	
Trevor Honomichl	Police Officer	\$51,630.08	\$5,584.50	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$4,396.04	\$5,355.70	\$3,857.90	\$16,021.56	\$87,695.78	3 13.00	
Brad Benefiel	Park Department Head	\$55,660.80	\$240.84	\$0.00	\$250.00	\$4,295.60	\$5,233.33	\$0.00	\$16,264.20	\$81,944.77	7 13.00	
Melissa Brooks	City Treasurer	\$61,150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$250.00	\$4,677.98	\$5,699.18		\$22,763.28	\$94,540.44	13.00	
Matt Tarr	Electric Department Head	\$50,523.20 \$1,822.00	\$1,822.00	\$0.00	\$250.00		\$4,901.87	\$0.00		\$87,637.16	6 13.00	
Mike Schackmann	Electric Department	\$46,176.00 \$1,665.00	\$1,665.00	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$3,671.31	\$4,472.76	\$0.00	\$26,116.56	\$82,251.63	3 13.00	
Tyler Weber	Water Department Head	\$52,083.20 \$7,512.00	\$7,512.00	\$0.00	\$250.00	\$4,578.16	\$5,577.57	\$0.00	\$16,264.20	\$86,265.13	3 13.00	
Adam Painter	Water Department	\$43,680.00	\$787.50	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$3,413.24	\$4,158.35	\$0.00	\$27,196.08	\$79,385.17	7 13.00	
Rachel McVicar	City Treasurer's Office	\$43,160.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$3,313.22	\$4,036.49	\$0.00	\$26,116.56	\$76,776.27	7 13.00	15.00
Brent Benefiel	Wastewater Department Head	\$52,083.20	\$3,756.00	\$0.00	\$250.00	\$4,290.82	\$5,227.51	\$0.00	\$22,350.24	\$87,957.77	7 13.00	
Scott Rubsam	Wastewater Department	\$45,032.00 \$1,624.00	\$1,624.00	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$3,580.56	\$4,362.32	\$0.00	\$22,763.28	\$77,512.16	6 13.00	10.00
*Amounts listed are fr	*Amounts listed are from the FY 2023 annual budget as approved by the City Council on $4/19/2022$	wed by the City Cou	ncil on 4/1	9/2022.								
These amounts may n	These amounts may not necessarily reflect actual amounts, but instead are the amounts budgeted for each individual employee.	ut instead are the ar	mounts bu	dgeted for	each individ	ual employee.						
Amounts listed on this	Amounts listed on this report are not a guarantee of compensation actually paid or promised to the e	ation actually paid o	or promise	d to the em	mployee.							
**For the City of Newt	**For the City of Newton Sick hours are earned each biweekly payroll. Vacation Days are earned as of	payroll. Vacation D	ays are ea	rned as of J	f January 1 each year.	ch year.						
I Of the city of the	Con Store Hours at C control control structure	payron. vacano.	Jays air cu	וווכט מט טי י	allually +	cii yeai.						